

-5-

Witness is present and duly sworn on 07.10.2023.

Examination in chief for the defendant : by Sri. DMT advocate
for defendant :

I have filed my affidavit in lieu of my further chief examination in chief and whatever I stated in my affidavit is true and correct. The affidavit contains my signature.

(defendant counsel prays time for further chief examination. Time granted).

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court as deposed by the witness.)

R. O. I. & A. C.,

(MAMTAZ)
IX Addl. C.C. & S.J., Bengaluru.