

-5-

Witness is present and duly sworn on 07.10.2023.

**Examination in chief for the defendant : by Sri. DMT advocate
for defendant :**

I have filed my affidavit in lieu of my further chief examination in chief and whatever I stated in my affidavit is true and correct. The affidavit contains my signature.

(defendant counsel prays time for further chief examination. Time granted).

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court as deposed by the witness.)

R. O. I. & A. C.,

(MAMTAZ)

IX Addl. C.C. & S.J., Bengaluru.

Witness is present and duly sworn on 31.01.2024.

**Further examination in chief for the defendant : by Sri. AKV
counsel for defendant :**

I am producing the original report issued by Diagnostic Point, Bengaluru pertaining to Sri. Veeranna dated 13.02.2001 and it is marked as **Ex.D.1.**

I am producing the laboratory report issued by Ring Road Hospital pertaining to Veeranna dated 11.08.2002 and it is marked as **Ex.D.2.**

-6-

I am producing the certificate issued by the Doctor of Ring Road Hospital dated 16.08.2002 pertaining to Veeranna and it is marked as **Ex.D.3.**

I am producing the prescription issued by the Doctor of Ring Road Hospital dated 23.08.2002 pertaining to Veeranna and it is marked as **Ex.D.4.**

I am producing the discharge summary issued by Ring Road Hospital D.O.A 11.08.2002 and D.O.D 23.08.2002 pertaining to Veeranna and it is marked as **Ex.D.5.**

I am producing the medical certificate issued to Veeranna by Ring Road Hospital on 23.08.2002 and it is marked as **Ex.D.6.**

I am producing the order copy passed by 3rd Additional Labour Court Bengaluru dated 09.05.2012 in REF No.41/2011 filed by Veeranna against Managing Director of KSRTC and it is marked as **Ex.D.7.**

(Plaintiff counsel prays time for cross examination. Time granted).

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court as deposed by the witness.)

R. O. I. & A. C.,

(MAMTAZ)

IX Addl. C.C. & S.J., Bengaluru.