

-6-

Witness is present and duly sworn on 22.11.2025.

**Further examination in chief for the plaintiff : by Sri. HRG
counsel for plaintiff :**

I have produced the following documents and the same may be marked as exhibits on my behalf.

| Documents | Exhibits |
|--|-----------------|
| 10 receipts pertaining to cash payment order | Ex.P.4 |

(Plaintiff counsel prays time for further chief examination. Time granted).

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court as deposed by the witness.)

R. O. I. & A. C.,

**(PRASHANTHI.G)
IX Addl. C.C. & S.J., Bengaluru.**

Witness is present and duly sworn on 09.02.2026.

**Further examination in chief for the plaintiff : by Sri. HRG
counsel for plaintiff :**

I have produced the following documents and the same may be marked as exhibits on my behalf.

| Documents | Exhibits |
|---|-----------------|
| Certified copy of the cash payment order | Ex.P.5 |
| Certified copy of 3 letters admitting the misappropriation by Jayakumar | Ex.P.6 |
| Certified copy of cash payment orders (77 in numbers) | Ex.P.7 |

-7-

| Documents | Exhibits |
|--|-----------------|
| Certified copy of the cheques issued by Depot Manager | Ex.P.8 |
| Certified copies of details of fictitious payment entries in the pay cash book | Ex.P.9 |
| Certified copy of bill payments (2 in number) | Ex.P.10 |
| Certified copy of blank acquittance signed by one Raghavendra | Ex.P.11 |
| Certified copies of bill supplementary (2 in number) | Ex.P.12 |
| Certified copy of cheque issued by accounts officer | Ex.P.13 |
| Certified copy of the letter issued by Raghavendra Rao | Ex.P.14 |
| Certified copy of cash receipts (2 in number) | Ex.P.15 |
| Certified copy of letter issued by Varadaraju | Ex.P.16 |
| Certified copy of cash receipts issued by accounts officer (2 in number) | Ex.P.17 |
| Certified copy of duties of accounts officer | Ex.P.18 |
| Certified copy of bill payment order | Ex.P.19 |

(Defendant counsel prays time for cross examination. Time granted).

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court as deposed by the witness.)

R. O. I. & A. C.,

(PRASHANTHI.G)
IX Addl. C.C. & S.J., Bengaluru.