

KABC010124802010



Decree contains 03 Pages

Decree in Original Suit
(O 20, R 6, 7)
Form No.1

**IN THE COURT OF THE IX ADDL. CITY CIVIL &
SESSIONS JUDGE AT BENGALURU (CCH-5)**

O.S.No.1428/2010

Plaintiff/s: Karnataka State Road Transport Corporation (KSRTC),
Bangalore Central Division,
K.H. Road, Shanthinagar,
Bangalore-27. Represented by
The Divisional Controller.

//Vs.//

Defendant/s: Sri. S. Veeranna,
Father's name not known
to the plaintiff,
Aged about major,
Byanapalya, Ganigara Palya Cross,
Thalaghattupura Post,
Bangalore.

SUIT CLAIM: Suit was filed on 02/03/2010 by the
plaintiff and prays to:-

- a) Pass a Judgment and decree for a sum of Rs.9,39,752/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Two only) in favour of the plaintiff and against the defendant along with pendente lite and future interest @ 24% p.a. from the date of filing of this suit.
- b) Grant costs of this suit.
- c) Grant any further relief or reliefs.

This Suit coming on this day for final disposal before **Smt. Prashanthi.G, IX Additional City Civil & Sessions Judge, Bangalore City** in presence of Sri/Smt. B.L. Sanjeev - Advocate for Plaintiff and Sri. S. B. Mukkannappa – Advocate for Defendant.

It is ordered and decreed that the suit of the plaintiff is hereby dismissed.

It is further ordered and decreed that under the facts and circumstances of the case, there is not order as to cost.

And that a sum of **Rs.-NIL-** be paid by the plaintiff/s to the defendant/s on account of the costs of the suit.

Given under my hand and the seal of the court, this the **9th day of April, 2026.**

For the purpose of court fee and jurisdiction,
Suit is valued at Rs.9,39,752/-
and court fee of Rs.58,812/- was paid

°

Costs of the suit

		By the	
		Plaintiff	Defendant
		Rs.	Rs.
1	Stamp paid on plaint	58,812-00	-
2	Stamp paid for power	-	-
3	Stamp on IAs	-	-
4	Service of process	106-00	-
5	Pleader's fee	-	-
6	Paper Publication Charges	-	-
Total Rs.		58,918-00	-

Decree signed on: